## BID TABULATION SHEET FOR C-1749 Furnish & Install Low Voltage Fiber Plant

|                 |  |      | Frischhertz Electric Co. Inc. |                  | MS Benbow & Associates |                  | A.J. Labourdette Inc. |                  |
|-----------------|--|------|-------------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|-----------------------|------------------|
| ITEM<br>NO.     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                             | QTY  | UNIT COST                     | EXTENDED<br>COST | UNIT COST              | EXTENDED<br>COST | UNIT COST             | EXTENDED<br>COST |
| 1               | Base Bid Scope not covered by other lines    | 1    | \$1,528,400.00                | \$1,528,400.00   | \$1,953,889.00         | \$1,953,889.00   | \$1,583,500.00        | \$1,583,500.00   |
| 2               | Data Center Floor Mounted<br>Cabinet         | 15   | \$95,100.00                   | \$1,426,500.00   | \$110,627.00           | \$1,659,405.00   | \$95,900.00           | \$1,438,500.00   |
| 3               | Wall Mounted Cabinet                         | 80   | \$6,400.00                    | \$512,000.00     | \$8,172.00             | \$653,760.00     | \$8,150.00            | \$652,000.00     |
| 4               | Wall Mounted Rack (8U)                       | 50   | \$7,900.00                    | \$395,000.00     | \$8,818.00             | \$440,900.00     | \$8,800.00            | \$440,000.00     |
| 5               | Wall Mounted Rack (15U)                      | 30   | \$26,600.00                   | \$798,000.00     | \$30,103.00            | \$903,090.00     | \$35,500.00           | \$1,065,000.00   |
| 6               | Wall Mounted Rack (30U)                      | 15   | \$46,100.00                   | \$691,500.00     | \$47,896.00            | \$718,440.00     | \$53,500.00           | \$802,500.00     |
| 7               | Vertical Wall Mounted Rack<br>(12U) - IDFs   | 25   | \$5,500.00                    | \$137,500.00     | \$7,621.00             | \$190,525.00     | \$5,600.00            | \$140,000.00     |
| 8               | Fiber Housing (1U)                           | 10   | \$2,200.00                    | \$22,000.00      | \$3,569.00             | \$35,690.00      | \$2,950.00            | \$29,500.00      |
| 9               | Alternate 1 Scope not covered by other lines | 1    | \$1,142,300.00                | \$1,142,300.00   | \$1,376,402.00         | \$1,376,402.00   | \$648,000.00          | \$648,000.00     |
| 10              | Alt. 1 Floorboxes                            | 1500 | \$900.00                      | \$1,350,000.00   | \$1,360.00             | \$2,040,000.00   | \$1,230.00            | \$1,845,000.00   |
| 11              | Alternate 2 Scope not covered by other lines | 1    | \$375,500.00                  | \$375,500.00     | \$548,216.00           | \$548,216.00     | \$76,500.00           | \$76,500.00      |
| 12              | Alt. 2 Trusses                               | 40   | \$5,300.00                    | \$212,000.00     | \$6,261.00             | \$250,440.00     | \$5,400.00            | \$216,000.00     |
| 13              | Alternate 3 Scope                            | 1    | \$760,300.00                  | \$760,300.00     | \$1,488,794.00         | \$1,488,794.00   | \$775,804.00          | \$775,804.00     |
| TOTAL BID PRICE |  |      | \$9,351,000.00                |                  | \$12,259,551.00        |                  | \$9,712,304.00        |                  |
| TOTAL BASE BID  |  |      | \$5,510,900.00                |                  | \$6,555,699.00         |                  | \$6,151,000.00        |                  |

| ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL | \$2,492,300.00 | \$3,416,402.00 | \$2,493,000.00 |
|-----------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL | \$587,500.00   | \$798,656.00   | \$292,500.00   |